 57
Supplementary Table 1
Clinical features of biopsy samples used for RT-qPCR
Patient ID Biopsy
ID
Diagnosis Previous
ALK-TKI
Resistance Biopsy sample Putative resistance
mechanism
JFCR-028 028-3 LUAD Crizotinib Pre-alectinib Pleural effusion
028-5
Alectinib Alectinib-
resistance
Pleural effusion Unknown
(Activation of Src)
JFCR-134 134-1 LUAD Crizotinib Crizotinib-
resistance
EBUS-TBNA
134-5
Lorlatinib Lorlatinib-
resistance
Left lower lung G1202R+L1196M
JFCR-248 248-1 LUAD No Treatment naïve Pleural effusion
248-4
Alectinib Alectinib-
resistance
Pleural effusion Unknown
JFCR-276 276-2 LUAD Alectinib Alectinib-
resistance
EBUS-TBNA
276-6
Lorlatinib Lorlatinib-
resistance
Lymph node ALK I1171N
JFCR-426 426-2 LUAD No Treatment naïve Pleural effusion
426-8
Alectinib Alectinib-
resistance
Pleural effusion Unknown